What if you're pronouncing single letters or spelling out words?

@l or spelling sequence: @k 

*CHI: a@l.

*CHI: m@l a@l 马. 

*CHI: apple@k.

How should numbers and titles be handled?

No Arabic numerals in transcripts.

Transcribe numbers as it is pronounced. For example, “two hundred fifty six” for 
256; “twenty nine point five percent” for 29.5%. Do not include hyphens or 
underscores.

中文数字使用汉字表示: 

二零二一年五月十八日 

二零二一年五月十八號

How to transcribe reduplicated words?

Transcribe the words as they are 

Examples:

*MOT: 你 睇睇 先啦.

*CHI: no@s:eng, 我 要 車車.